
Denison-Schleswig
Varsity Boys

Red Oak
Varsity Boys

Denison-Schleswig
Varsity Girls

Red Oak
Varsity Girls

Game 1 Total: 1243 Game 1 Total: 830 *low scores are 
not dropped in 
the Game 1/2 
totals.

Game 1 Total: 978 Game 1 Total: 471 *low scores are 
not dropped in 
the Game 1/2 
totals.Game 2 Total: 1272 Game 2 Total: 924 Game 2 Total: 989 Game 2 Total: 459

Baker 1: 181 Baker 1: 153 Baker 1: 198 Baker 1: 135
Baker 2: 170 Baker 2: 119 Baker 2: 201 Baker 2: 193
Baker 3: 256 Baker 3: 143 Baker 3: 205 Baker 3: 167
Baker 4: 204 Baker 4: 176 Baker 4: 189 Baker 4: 176
Baker 5: 193 Baker 5: 142 Baker 5: 189 Baker 5: 127

Total: 3163 Total: 2259 Total: 2654 Total: 1728

Denison-Schleswig
JV Boys

Red Oak
JV Boys

Denison-Schleswig
JV Girls

Red Oak
JV Girls

Game 1 Total: 930 Game 1 Total: 471 *low scores are 
not dropped in 
the Game 1/2 
totals.

Game 1 Total: 315 Game 1 Total: 0 *low scores are 
not dropped in 
the Game 1/2 
totals.Game 2 Total: 890 Game 2 Total: 488 Game 2 Total: 313 Game 2 Total: 0

Baker 1: 139 Baker 1: 137 Baker 1: 109 Baker 1:
Baker 2: 172 Baker 2: 134 Baker 2: 117 Baker 2:
Baker 3: 120 Baker 3: 93 Baker 3: 130 Baker 3:
Baker 4: 185 Baker 4: 96 Baker 4: 114 Baker 4: 114
Baker 5: 154 Baker 5: 69 Baker 5: 83 Baker 5:

Total: 2399 Total: 1488 Total: 1181 Total: 0



Match: Denison vs Red Oak Date: 1/19/26 Location: Lucky Lanes Team: Girls Varsity

Denison Game 1 Game 2 Total Red Oak Game 1 Game 2 Total
Ashton Randeris (6) 136 176 312 0

Hailey Galvin (6) 168 127 295 Madi Moyer (5) 120 131 251
Haley Lutz (6) 166 193 359 Callie Cox (3) 215 127 342

McKennon Olson (4) 158 156 314 Ryann Welchans (3) 136 201 337
Abby Ratliff (4) 190 200 390 0

Maria Bowman (4) 160 137 297 0
Total: 978 989 1967 Difference Total: 471 459 930 Difference

2 Game Series Total: 1672 742 2 Game Series Total: 930 -742

Baker: Denison Total Difference Baker: Red Oak Total Difference
Game #1 198 1870 805 Game #1 135 1065 -805
Game #2 201 2071 813 Game #2 193 1258 -813
Game #3 205 2276 851 Game #3 167 1425 -851
Game #4 189 2465 864 Game #4 176 1601 -864
Game #5 189 2654 926 Game #5 127 1728 -926

Baker Total: 982 Baker Total: 798
2 Game Series Total: 1672 2 Game Series Total: 930

Match Total: 2654 Match Total: 1728

Varsity Girls Highlights
The varsity girls won their meet against Red Oak. High games from the varsity team include Abby Ratliff with a 200, Haley Lutz with a 193, 
Ashton Randeris with a 176, Hailey Galvin with a 168, Maria Bowman with a 160 and McKennon Olson with a 158. Abby Ratliff had the high 
series of 390 with games of 190 and 200. The girls ended the first two games with a score of 1672 which was on pace for the scores we want. 
After celebrating our seniors Ashton Randeris and McKennon Olson, the girls went right into bakers and didn't miss a beat. They started off with 
a 198, 201, and 205. They continued to bowl well and pick up their spares. They threw 189 and 189 for their last two games. The varsity girls 
ended up with a baker total of 982 which beat the school record by 4 pins. The previous record was set by the 2023-2024 team. On the team was 
Lexi Hartwig, Nevaeh Brant, Daisy Koch, Grace Collins, Brittany Musgrave, and Brianna Musgrave. The varsity team ended up beating Red Oak 
2654 to 1728.



Match: Denison vs Red Oak Date: 1/19/26 Location: Lucky Lanes Team: Girls JV

Denison Game 1 Game 2 Total Red Oak Game 1 Game 2 Total
Jaylinn Koch (2) 128 116 244 0

Autumn Koch (2) 81 121 202 0
Cristy Orellana (1) 106 76 182 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

Total: 315 313 628 Difference Total: 0 0 0 Difference
2 Game Series Total: 628 628 2 Game Series Total: 0 -628

Baker: Denison Total Difference Baker: Red Oak Total Difference
Game #1 109 737 737 Game #1 0 -737
Game #2 117 854 854 Game #2 0 -854
Game #3 130 984 984 Game #3 0 -984
Game #4 114 1098 1098 Game #4 0 -1098
Game #5 83 1181 1181 Game #5 0 -1181

Baker Total: 553 Baker Total: 0
2 Game Series Total: 628 2 Game Series Total: 0

Match Total: 1181 Match Total: 0

JV Girls Highlights
The JV girls didn't have a team to bowl against. High games from the JV team include Jaylinn Koch with a 128, Autumn Koch with a 121, and 
Cristy Orellana with a 106. They finished the first two games with a score of 628. The girls did a great job during bakers throwing games of 109, 
117, 130, 114, and 83. We've been trying to bowl games over 115 during practice, so these were right on target. The JV girls finished with a score 
of 1181.



Match: Denison vs Red Oak Date: 1/19/26 Location: Lucky Lanes Team: Boys Varsity

Denison Game 1 Game 2 Total Red Oak Game 1 Game 2 Total
Ethan Totten(7) 196 266 462 Ryan Soar(8) 146 178 324

Gavin Schmadeke(7) 279 168 447 Owen Blystone(8) 122 169 291
Grant Fink(7) 222 241 463 Ace Counts(8) 157 147 304

Keaten Hartwig(7) 213 206 419 Ben Pendergraft(8) 153 143 296
Cale Paulsen(9) 174 182 356 Kaden Conn(10) 85 143 228

Logan Harper(9) 159 209 368 Cale Hall(10) 167 144 311
Total: 1243 1272 2515 Difference Total: 830 924 1754 Difference

2 Game Series Total: 2159 633 2 Game Series Total: 1526 -633

Baker: Denison Total Difference Baker: Red Oak Total Difference
Game #1 181 2340 661 Game #1 153 1679 -661
Game #2 170 2510 712 Game #2 119 1798 -712
Game #3 256 2766 825 Game #3 143 1941 -825
Game #4 204 2970 853 Game #4 176 2117 -853
Game #5 193 3163 904 Game #5 142 2259 -904

Baker Total: 1004 Baker Total: 733
2 Game Series Total: 2159 2 Game Series Total: 1526

Match Total: 3163 Match Total: 2259

Varsity Boys Highlights
The Monarch boys won their meet at home against Red Oak. While recognizing our senior bowlers tonight, Senior Gavin Schmadeke started the 
night off right with the high game of the night with 279, narrowly leaving the 10 pin in the 3rd frame for perfection. Going for perfection in the 
second game, senior Ethan Totten missed in the 3rd frame as well leaving the 7-9 split picking up one and fired a 266 in game 2. Series leaders from 
tonight were Grant Fink finding consistancy firing games of 222 and 241 for a 463 series. Right behind him was Ethan Totten with 196 and 266 for 
462. Gavin Schmadeke fired games of 279 and 168 for a 447 series. Keaten Hartwig had games for 213 and 206 for a 419 series. Logan Harper went 
159 and 209 for 368. Cale Paulsen fired 174 and 182 for a 356 series. Heading into our baker games the boys started slow with games of 181 and 
170. The Monarchs charged back with games of 256, 204 and 193 to finish the night ahead of Red Oak 3163 to 2259. 



Match: Denison vs Red Oak Date: 1/19/26 Location: Lucky Lanes Team: Boys JV

Denison Game 1 Game 2 Total Red Oak Game 1 Game 2 Total
Jackson Steinkuehler(9) 194 179 373 Stephen Johnson(10) 66 75 141

Jayden Ghislandi(9) 192 150 342 Clayton Diehl(10) 90 53 143
Tyson Stoppel(11) 193 157 350 Mark Cabeen(12) 98 136 234

Ryan Hennings(11) 152 157 309 Ztenli Espeloa(12) 86 84 170
Ryder Meseck(11) 111 144 255 Sawyer Bruce(12) 131 140 271

Noah Westphalen(11) 88 103 191 0
Total: 930 890 1820 Difference Total: 471 488 959 Difference

2 Game Series Total: 1629 670 2 Game Series Total: 959 -670

Baker: Denison Total Difference Baker: Red Oak Total Difference
Game #1 139 1768 672 Game #1 137 1096 -672
Game #2 172 1940 710 Game #2 134 1230 -710
Game #3 120 2060 737 Game #3 93 1323 -737
Game #4 185 2245 826 Game #4 96 1419 -826
Game #5 154 2399 911 Game #5 69 1488 -911

Baker Total: 770 Baker Total: 529
2 Game Series Total: 1629 2 Game Series Total: 959

Match Total: 2399 Match Total: 1488

JV Boys Highlights
Monarch JV boys defreated Red Oak tonight at home. Leader for the night was Jackson Steinkuehler with 194 and 179 for 373 series. Right behind 
him was Senior Tyson Stoppel with games of 193 and 157 for 350. Jayden Ghislandi fired games of 192 and 150 for a 342 series. Senior Ryan 
Hennings was consistant with ganes of 152 and 157 for a 309 series. Ryder Meseck has games of 111 and 144 for a 255 series. Noah Wesphalan went 
88 and 103 for a 191. Heading into bakers with the lead the Monarchs fired games of 139, 172, 120, 185 and 154. The Monarch JV Boys defeated the 
Red Oak Tigers 2399 to 1488. 


